Memoranda of Understanding between the Upper Sabine Soil and Water Conservation District and the Hunt County Commissioners Court to supplement Paragraph C, 5, of Operation and Maintenance Agreement on Trinity River Watershed (Pilot Grove Creek) as of February 8, 1960, and to replace the Memoranda of Understanding between the Upper Sabine Soil and Water Conservation District and Hunt County Commissioners Court approved March 15, 1972.

Maintenance Fund for existing Upper Sabine Soil & Water Conservation District in Hunt County and for those Hunt County sites for Floodwater Retarding Structures.

- 1. Hunt County Commissioners Court agrees to contribute \$10,000.00 per year, for five (5) years following the approval of this agreement, towards O & M.
- 2. The Upper Sabine Soil and Water Conservation District agrees to furnish the following at no cost to **Hunt County:**
 - all planning
 - interim inspection
 - administration assistance to request and obtain state funds
 - technical assistance necessary for maintenance of all structures
 - design
 - layout

Date:

- inspection
- certify installation of all improvements



- 3. All money contributed by Hunt County will only be expended by work order approved by the Upper Sabine Soil and Water Conservation District.
- 4. Hunt County will issue funds at the beginning of their fiscal year.
- 5. This agreement will remain in force until cancelled by mutual consent of both agencies. This action was authorized at an official meeting of the Upper Sabine Soil and Water Conservation District and the **Hunt County Commissioners Court.**

	p-11-
Bill Buchanan, Chairman	Bobby W. Stovall, County Judge
Upper Sabine Soil and Water Conservation District	Hunt County Commissioners Court

Memoranda of Understanding between the Upper Sabine Soil and Water Conservation District and the Hunt County Commissioners Court to supplement Paragraph C, 5, of Operation and Maintenance Agreement on Trinity River Watershed (Pilot Grove Creek) as of February 8, 1960, and to replace the Memoranda of Understanding between the Upper Sabine Soil and Water Conservation District and Hunt County Commissioners Court approved March 15, 1972.

Maintenance Fund for existing Upper Sabine Soil & Water Conservation District in Hunt County and for those Hunt County sites for Floodwater Retarding Structures.

- 1. Hunt County Commissioners Court agrees to contribute \$10,000.00 per year, for five (5) years following the approval of this agreement, towards O & M.
- 2. The Upper Sabine Soil and Water Conservation District agrees to furnish the following at no cost to **Hunt County:**
 - all planning
 - interim inspection
 - administration assistance to request and obtain state funds
 - technical assistance necessary for maintenance of all structures
 - design
 - layout
 - inspection
 - certify installation of all improvements



- 3. All money contributed by Hunt County will only be expended by work order approved by the Upper Sabine Soil and Water Conservation District.
- 4. Hunt County will issue funds at the beginning of their fiscal year.
- 5. This agreement will remain in force until cancelled by mutual consent of both agencies. This action was authorized at an official meeting of the Upper Sabine Soil and Water Conservation District and the **Hunt County Commissioners Court.**

Bill Buchanan, Chairman

Upper Sabine Soil and Water Conservation District

Bobby W. Stovall, County Judge

Hunt County Commissioners Court

JAN 15 2020